
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3567
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
WATER FLOW FROM MAHANADI RIVER
Mcleod Smt. Ingrid

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any survey on the flow of water from the Mahanadi River into Chhattisgarh State;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the quantum of water flow measured at different inspection spots in Chhattisgarh in the last three years, particularly from the months of March to May?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) & (b) The Central Water Commission (CWC) maintains 3 hydrological observation stations on river Mahanadi in Chhattisgarh namely Basantpur, Rajim and Seorinarayan for discharge measurements.

(c) Month wise mean discharge observed at the above sites for the year 2008,2009 and 2010 in the month of March, April and May are given at Annexure-I.
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